09-26-2003

Form **PTO-1595** 9 1 2 3 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-002 ((exp. 6/30/2005)) 10255	344 I_		_	_	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼	<u> </u>		V		٥
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the at	tached original doc	uments or copy th	nereof.	م ہ
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	address of recei F SUDDEUTSCI LENKSCHEIBEI dress:	ving party(ies)		s 10
Rainer ANDRA	Name. SG	F SUDDEUTSCI	HE		0.8. 66402
	GE	LENKSCHEIBEI	VFABRIK GMB	H & CO.	38
	Internal Add	dress:			8-1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo					~~
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment Merger					
Assignment Merger	Street Addr	ess: Graslitzer S	Strasse 14		
Security Agreement Change of Name	}				
Othor	84478 Wa	ldkraiburg, GER N	//ANY		
Other					
	City:	Sta	ate:Zip:		
August 5, 2003					
Execution Date:	Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	attached? Y	es 🔽	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execu	ition date of the	application is:	9-12-0	03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1				
A. Faterit Application No.(s)	b. Patent No	o.(s)			
10 664026					
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number	of applications	and natents in	volved:	17
concerning document should be mailed:		-		_	
Name:Clifford W. Browning	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00)	
Namo	<u> </u>				
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	d			
	Authoriz	ed to be charge	d to denosit a	count	
	7.00.12	ou to be charge	a to acposit at	Joodin	
		**************************************	7		
	8. Deposit acco	unt number:			l
Street Address:Bank One Center/Tower					
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	23-3030				
				-	
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5137					
City:State:Zip:					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.					
•					- 1
		_			l
Clifford W. Browning	1 mmal	hun	September 1	2, 2003	; [
Name of Person Signing	Signature	(Date	-	
Total number of pages including cove	richest attachments	and documents: D			ľ
, rotal number of pages including cove	oneet, anaumments,	and documents:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014519 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

	Germany	
	have invented a new and improved A torsionally flexible shaft coupling	
	as fully disclosed in an application for Patent and filed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas,	
	SGF SÜDDEUTSCHE GELENKSCHEIBENFABRIK GMBH & CO. KG	
	a corporation organized under the Laws of Germany having its principal office at Graslitzer Strasse 14, 84478 Waldkraiburg, Germany	
	having its principal office at Gras litzer Strasse 14, 844/8 Waldkraiburg, Germany	
	desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said	
	application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.	
	NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and	
	in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable	
	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and	
^WEIREN	transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the saidSGF SÜDDEUTSCHE NFABRIK GMBH & Co. KG our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter	GELE
J, 1 L I D L 1	disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or	
	to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris	
	Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative	
	Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other	
	Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby	
	authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on	
	said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to	
	the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns	
	Witness my hand this day of 8.5. AUG. 2003	
	Roin July 209	
	- Rumer apa as	
	(Name of Inventor) Rainer ANDRÄ	

Rainer ANDRÄ

RECORDED: 09/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014519 FRAME: 0500